were examined for tuberculosis lesions detection. All cattle slaughtered in the 
abattoir for primary meat production during the study period were included. 
Economic losses were determined from recorded seizure data and we included 
all the cattle slaughtered during the study period. Three thousand two hundred 
ten (3210) bovine carcasses were seized on a total of 180,827 cattle slaughtered 

with a prevalence of 19.48%. Economic loss was estimated to be 53,505,000 F 
CFA, while the average quantity of animal protein lost was 4746 kg, 435 kg, 
and 13,445 kg for the carcass, livers, and lungs, respectively.